



<Appendix>

FY2017/02 (March 1, 2016 ~ February 28, 2017)

Monthly figures YoY (%)		1st half										2nd half								Total	Full-term
		1st quarter				2nd quarter				Total	3rd quarter				4th quarter				Total		
		Mar	Apr	May	total	Jun	Jul	Aug	total		Sep	Oct	Nov	total	Dec	Jan	Feb	total			
Sales	Total	104.4	107.4	102.9	104.8	102.2	102.5	94.3	100.2	102.4	95.0	109.1	108.0	104.3	106.5	102.9	102.7	104.3	104.3	103.4	
	Existing stores	104.0	107.3	103.1	104.7	101.9	101.9	94.5	99.9	102.3	94.4	107.2	106.4	103.0	104.7	101.2	100.1	102.5	102.7	102.5	
Number of customers	Total	102.4	107.1	101.6	103.6	104.3	106.0	97.4	103.1	103.3	103.6	116.8	112.3	110.9	111.1	105.0	104.4	107.2	108.9	106.0	
	Existing stores	101.6	106.8	102.0	103.4	103.9	105.3	97.5	102.7	103.0	102.6	114.7	110.3	109.3	109.0	103.1	101.5	105.1	107.0	104.9	
Spending per customer	Total	101.9	100.3	101.3	101.2	97.9	96.6	96.9	97.2	99.2	91.7	93.4	96.2	94.0	95.8	98.0	98.3	97.3	95.8	97.6	
	Existing stores	102.3	100.5	101.2	101.3	98.0	96.8	96.9	97.3	99.3	92.0	93.4	96.5	94.2	96.0	98.2	98.6	97.5	96.0	97.7	